





UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India – 695034

(Established as University of Travancore by the Travancore University Act in1937 and reconstituted as
University of Kerala by the Kerala University Act of 1957 and presently governed by the
Kerala University Act of 1974 passed by the Kerala State Legislative Assembly)
(Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade)

No.20237/Admn BIV/2021/UOK

Thiruvananthapuram

QUOTATION NOTICE

Competitive Quotations are invited for the supply of 50 number of 1200 mm Ceiling Fansfor Electrical Section Store at SH Campus of the University Office.

Conditions

- 1. The rate quoted should be inclusive of Tax, transportation charges and anyother charges.
- 2. Complaints with the items supplied should be rectified/replaced to the satisfaction of the University by the suppliers at their own cost.
- 3. Payment will be made only after the supply of the items at our own site.
- 4. The undersigned reserves the right to reject /accept any Quotation without assigning any reason.

The sealed quotation should be addressed to the undersigned superscribing as Quotations for the supply of 1200 mm Ceiling Fan for Electrical Section Store at SH Campus of the University Office. The last date of receipt of Quotations is at 3.00 PM on 02.08.2021. The Quotations will be opened at 3.30 PM on the same day in the presence of Vendors then present.

REGISTRAR

Specification

"1200 mm sweep Ceiling Fan with all accessories including 300 mm long down rod, canopies, shackles, blades etc as required but excluding fan regulator and suitable for working on single phase 230V, 50Hz AC supply. (Make: Crompton-Hi Speed/Plus, Havells-Aeroking, Orient 1200 mm sweep Ceiling Fan)"